501832373 02/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-HUNG SU	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHENG UEI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 18 CHUNG SHAN ROAD, TU-CHENG DISTRICT
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	236

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (000)000-0000

 Phone:
 714-390-9373

 Email:
 evonscjc@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHENG-JU CHIANG

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 766

Address Line 4: Chino, CALIFORNIA 91708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AM-2120207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHENG-JU CHIANG

Total Attachments: 1

source=AM-2120207-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0726 317 S40 00 053 H

Attorney Docket No.: AM-2120207

ASSIGNMENT

For good and va (hereinafter as '			the receipt o	of which is here	by acknowledged,	the following inventor(s)		
1. Name	YU-HUNG SU							
	No. 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Dist.,New Taipei City 236, Taiwan (R.O.C.)							
hereby sells, ass CHENG UEI P				D.				
whose post offi No. 18, Chung			Dist., New	Taipei City 23	3, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
invention know	n as RECE	PTACLE	CONNECT	OR		interest in and to the		
(hereinafter as 'herewith or, if r	'INVENTIO	N"), for v	vhich a Unit	ed States Patent	Application was e	executed concurrently		
a. executed on:b. filed on:c. established b	y PCT Intern		pplication S					
and all rights ar any, to sue for p			V Letters Pat	ent which may	be granted thereon	, including all rights, if		
papers to be use continuing, divi- expedient; to ex- relating to the a reexamination, obtaining evide	ed in connect isional, reexa secute all pap bove-identifi reissue appli ance and goin	tion with tomination pers in confed applications the grant of the gran	the above-id, or reissue a unection wit ation or any ereof; to cool in any such	entified applica applications, as h any interferen additional, sub operate with the 1 proceedings; a	tion and any additi the ASSIGNEE ma ice or other legal of stitute, continuing, ASSIGNEE in ev	ay deem necessary or r quasi-legal proceedings divisional, ery way possible in other affirmative acts		
the ASSIGNOR execute all nece make all rightfu	Crespecting sessary assign aloaths and a	said INVI ment pap generally	ENTION, an ers to cause do everythin	d testify in any any and all Lett ag necessary or	legal proceedings,			
Trademark Offi	ice to issue a r any additio	ny and all	Letters Pate	ent that may be		tates Patent and patent application for the creof to the ASSIGNEE,		
	t in and to sa	id INVE	VTION by th	nis assignment,		to convey the entire right, brances and that no other		
Signature of Inventor 1	<u> Yu</u>	Hung	Su		Executed Date	Feb.21,2012		

PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 02/25/2012